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Wednesday, February 01, 2023

Ross Local Schools

Attn: Devin Huff

3371 Hamilton-Cleves Rd
Hamilton, OH 45013-9535
devin.huff@rossrams.com

RE: Closeout Package for Asbestos Abatement

Administrative Building — 15t Floor Women’s Restroom & Ceiling
3371 Hamilton-Cleves Rd, Hamilton, OH 45013
EDG Job #: 22P-118

Dear Devin Huff,

Attached is the project closeout package for the Asbestos Abatement at the above referenced project.

Please note that physicals and respirator fit tests are valid for one year from the issue date. Enclosed
are the following items:

Asbestos Contractor License
Workers Compensation Certificate
Insurance Certificate

Waste Manifest Records

Air Monitoring Test Results
Notifications

Employee Asbestos Compliance Package
o Training Certificate

o License (if applicable)

o Physical

o Respirator Fit Test

If you have any questions regarding these documents, please let us know!

Also — If you need a PDF copy, please e-mail me: mdarr@edglic.biz

Sincerely,

Megon Daoxr
Office Assistant
mdarr@edgllc.biz

Enclosures '
www.edgllc.biz

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 e Office: 859.363.4863 ¢ Fax: 859.363.4864



Asbestos Abatement
Closeout Package

Prepared For:

Ross Local Schools
Attn: Devin Huff
3371 Hamilton-Cleves Rd
Hamilton, OH 45013-9535

Project Location:

Administrative Building
1st Floor Women’s Restroom & Ceiling
3371 Hamilton-Cleves Rd, Hamilton, OH 45013

www.edgllc.biz

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 e Office: 859.363.4863 * Fax: 859.363.4864



Asbestos Contractor License

www.edgllc.biz

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 e Office: 859.363.4863 © Fax: 859.363.4864
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Workers Compensation Certificate

www.edgllc.biz

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 ¢ Office: 859.363.4863 e Fax: 859.363.4864



Bureau of Workers' 30 W. Spring St.
Compensation Columbus, OH 43215

Ohi
Certificate of Ohio Workers' Compensation

This cettifies that the employer listed below participates in the Ohio State Insurance Fund as required by law.
Therefore, the employer is entitled to the rights and benefits of the fund for the period specified. This certificate
is only valid if premiums and assessments, including instaliments, are paid by the applicable due date. To
verify coverage, visit www.bwc.ohio.gov, or call 1-800-844-6292.

This certificate must be conspicuously posted.

Policy humber and employer Period Specified Below
01455922 | 07/01/2022 to 07/01/2023
ENVIRONMENTAL DEMOLITION GROUP LLC /% 1y,

3520 TURFWAY RD
ERLANGER KY 41018-3171

www.bwe,ohio.gov
lssued by: BWC

Spbranie Wellosol

Administrator/CEQ

You can reproduce this certificate as needed.

Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation

Required Posting

Section 4123.54 of the Ohio Revised Code requires notice of
rebuttable presumption. Rebuttable presumption means an
employee may dispute or prove untrue the presumption (or
belief) that alcohol, marihuana or a controlled substance not
prescribed by the employee's physician is the proximate cause
(main reason) of the work-related injury.

The burden of proof is on the employee to prove the presence of
alcohol, marihuana or a controlled substance was not the
proximate cause of the work-related injury. An employee who
tests positive or refuses to submit to chemical testing may be
disqualified for compensation and benefits under the Workers'
Compensation Act,

i

Bureau of Workers'
Compeéensation

You must post this language with the Certificate of Ohio Workers' Compensation,

DP-29 BWC-1629 (Rev. Jan. 10, 2019)



Insurance Certificate
[
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ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
51212022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc.
201 E. 4th Street, Ste 625

Cincinnati OH 45202

GONTACT Dehbie Swinford

Ao, Ext): 513-977-3100 FE% Noy: 513-977-4752

Aomiss. Debbie_Swinford@ajg.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Cincinnati Indemnity Company 23280

INSURED . INSURER B : Admiral Insurance Compan 24856

Environmental Demolition Group LLC ; pany

3520 Turfway Rd INSURER ¢ : Kentucky Employers' Mutual Insurance 10320

Erlanger, KY 41018

INSURER D :

INSURERE :

INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1394597920

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
B | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FEI-ECC-27028-01 1/28/2022 1/28/2023 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $ 50,000
— MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 5,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
POLICY SEé’f D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 5,000,000
OTHER: OH Stop Gap $ 1,000,000
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ENP 0122502 1/28/2022 1/28/2023 | (£3 accident) $ 1,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED -
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 5
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
X Hired Car X Phys Damage Limit $ 100,000
B | X | UMBRELLALIAB X | occur FEI-EX8-27029-01 1/28/2022 1/28/2023 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED | ' RETENTION $ $
G |WORKERS COMPENSATION 356454 5/26/2022 | 5/26/2023 |X |EER X | gln-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Sire [X_| B8 KY
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACHACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
B | Mold Removal FEI-ECC-27028-01 1/28/2022 1/28/2023 | Limit $5,000,000
Pallution/Asbestos Limit $5,000,000
Professional Liability Each Claim $5,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Leased or Rented Equipment Policy No. ENP 0122502 Effective 1/28/22-1/28/23 - Limit - $300,000

Workers Compensation (IA, IL, IN, MI, PA, TN WI) Zurich American Insurance Company of IL #W(C8282405 -02 5/26/22-5/26/23; Per state statute
Employers Liability $1,000,000 each accident; $1,000,000 disease each employee; $1,000,000 disease policy limit

Shawn McGinness Excluded Member on Work Comp

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SPECIMEN

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Environmental Demolition Group
Endorsement Number: 28

AOMIRAL| E5izsies

Additional Insured — Owners, Lessees or
Contractors — Scheduled Person or Organization

This endorsement, effective 1/28/2022 attaches to and forms a part of Policy Number
FEI-ECC-27028-01 . This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.

In consideration of an additional premium of $Applied, this endorsement modifies insurance provided
under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)

Or Organization(s): Location(s) Of Covered Operations
Any person(s) or organization(s) whom the Named Insured Those project locations where this
agrees, in a written contract, to name as an additional insured. endorsement is required by contract.

However, this status exists only for the project specified in
that contract.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section I - Who Is An'Insured is amended to include as an additional
insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with
respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and
advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or
2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s)
at the location(s) designated above.

However:

1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the
extent permitted by law; and

2. Tfcoverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or
agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be
broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to
provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the
following additional exclusions apply:

CG 20100413 © IS0 Properties, Inc.




Environmental Demolition Group
Endorsement Number: 28

ADMIRAL| tgsmre

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage"
occurring after:

1. All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in
connection with such work, on the project (other than service,
maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional
insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed;
or

2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has
been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than
another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for
a principal as a part of the same project.

C. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the
following is added to Section III - Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or
agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the
amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the
Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in
the Declarations.

CG 201004 13 © IS0 Properties, Inc.




Environmental Demolition Group
Endorsement Number: 29

ADMIRAL [ 85530

Additional Insured — Owners, Lessees or Contractors —
Completed Operations

This endorsement, effective 1/28/2022 attaches to and forms a part of Policy Number
FEI-ECC-27028-01 . This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.

In consideration of an additional premium of $Applied, this endorsement modifies insurance provided
under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE
Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Location And Description Of Completed
Or Organization(s): Opérations
Any person(s) or organization(s) whom the Named Insured Those project locations where this
agrees, in a written contract, to name as an additional insured. endorsement is required by contract.

However, this status exists only for the project specified inthat
contract.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section II - Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional
insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with
respect to liability for "bodily injury” or "property damage" caused, in whole
or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and described in the
Schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and
included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

However:

1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the
cxtent permitted by law; and

2. [If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or
agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be
broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to
provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the
following is added to Section III - Limits Of Insurance:
If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or
agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the
amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
CG 20370413 © IS0 Properties, Inc., 2016



Environmental Demolition Group
Endorsement Number: 29
ADMIRAL| 5535+

2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the
Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance

shown in the Declarations.

CG 203704 13 © IS0 Properties, Inc., 2016




Environmental Demolition Group
Endorsement Number: 21
ABMIBAL [ assise

Automatic Primary and Non-Contributory

Insurance Endorsement
Designated Work Or Project(s)

This endorsement, effective 1/28/2022 attaches to and forms a part of Policy Number
FEI-ECC-27028-01 . This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the Coverage Part(s)
indicated below:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE
CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:

Any person(s) or organization(s) whom the Named Insured agrees, in a written
contract, to provide Primary and/or Non-contributory status of this insurance.
However, this status exists only for the project specified in that contract.

In consideration of an additional premium of $Applied and notwithstanding
anything contained in this policy to the contrary, it is hereby agreed that this
policy shall be considered primary to any similar insurance held by third parties
in respect to work performed by you under any written contractual agreement
with such third party. It is further agreed that any other insurance which the
person(s) or organization(s) named in the schedule may have is excess and non-
contributory to this insurance.

ECC-548-0317



Environmental Demolition Group
Endorsement Number: 7
ADMIRAL | £5538t*

Automatic Waiver of Subrogation Endorsement

This endorsement, effective 1/28/2022 attaches to and forms a part of Policy Number
FEI-ECC-27028-01 - This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:

Any person(s) or organization(s) to whom the Named Insured agrees, in a
written contract, to provide a waiver of subrogation. However, this status
exists only for the project specified in that contract.

The Company waives any right of recovery it may have against the person or
organization shown in the above Schedule because of payments the Company
makes for injury or damage arising out of the insured’s work done under a contract
with that person or organization. The waiver applies only to the person or
organization in the above Schedule.

Under no circumstances shall this endorsement act to extend the policy period,
change the scope of coverage or increase the Aggregate Limits of Insurance shown
in the Declarations.

ECC-320-0712



WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY WC 0003 13

(Ed. 4-84)

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce
our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the extent that
you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

This agreement shall not operate directly or indirectly to benefit anyone not named in the Schedule.
Schedule

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FOR WHOM YOU ARE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN
CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT TO OBTAIN THIS WAIVER OF RIGHTS FROM US.

WC 00 03 13
(Ed. 4-84)

© 1983 Natlonal Council on Compensation Insurance,




THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION - AUTO

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indi-
cated below.

Endorsement Effective: Policy Number:
01-28-2022 ENP 0122502

Named Insured:

ENVIRONMENTAL DEMOLITION GROUP, MAC2MAC INVESTMENTS LLC

Countersigned by:

(Authorized Representative)

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless
modified by the endorsement.

1. Blanket Waiver of Subrogation

SECTION IV - BUSINESS AUTO CONDI-
TIONS, A. Loss Conditions, 5. Transfer of
Rights of Recovery Against Others to Us is
amended by the addition of the following:

We waive any right of recovery we may have

of payments we make for "bodily injury" or
"property damage” arising out of the operation
of a covered "auto" when you have assumed
liability for such "bodily injury" or "property
damage" under an ‘insured contract”, pro-
vided the "bodily injury” or "property damage"
ocours subsequent to the execution of the "in-
sured contract".

against any person of organization because

AA 417209 09




Waste Manifest Records
|
|

www.edgllc.biz
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| )Bavaan . 2P 1Y

WASTE CDLLECTION SERVlCES
12764 McCOY FORK RD. WALTON, KY 41 094
PHONE (859) 485-4416 - www.bavarianwaste.com

ASBESTOS WASTE MANIFEST Permit#___ No. }9_;3_?;%8

GENERATOR

Generator 'Name:
Address:

Waste Generated At

avarian  Landfi

//,/ /C) /97

. NomootAgent |  Dae

\




Environmental Demolition Group, LL.C
3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018
HNVI TAL \TION aRQUP (859) 363"4863

REGULATED ASBESTOS MATERIAL WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD

GENERATOR SECTION
1. Facility Name: Ross Admin. Building Women's RR Owner’s Name: Ross Local School District
Address: 3371 Hamllton-Cleves Rd Address: 3374 Hamllton-Gleves Rd
City:  Hamiiton State: oH Zip Code: 45013 City:  Hamiiton State: OH Zip Code: 45013
Telephone: (513) 868-4517 EDG Job #: 22p-118 Telephone: (513) 868-4517

2. Operator’s Name: Environmental Demolition Group, LLG
Address: 3520 Turfway Road

City: Enanger State: Ky Zip Code: 41018 Telephone: (859) 363-4863

3. Waste Disposal Site (WDS) Name: Bavarian Waste Collection Services “On-site” disposal v_Yes __No
Physical Location: Mailing Address:
Address: 12764 McCoy Fork Rd Address: 12764 McCoy Fork Rd
City: Wwalton State: Ky Zip Code: 41094 City:  Walton State: Ky Zip Code: 41094 .
Telephone: (859) 485-4416 Fax: Telephone: (859) 485-4416

4. Responsible Agency (Local, District, State, or EPA Office where notification was sent)
Name: OEPA Southwest District Office

Address: 401 E 5th St City: Dayton State: OH Zip Code: 45402
5. Description of Materials: 6. Containers 7. Total Quantity (Cu. Yds.)
Friable Plaster 69 BB 30YD

R0, ASBESTOS, l1A2212

!hm Mime: . Q, Muﬂmﬁ nmml ol [ XA}
8. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

Please send signed copy of manifest to: EDG, LLLC, 3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018
Emergency Response Phone #: _859.363-4863, Environmental Demolition Group, Suits & Resplrators.

9. Generator’s Certification: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately
described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked and labeled, and are in all respects in
proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and government regulations.

/6«//’ 3 foip 11122122 Randy Eggleston, Operations/Safety Manager
| Signatufe 7~ Date Type/Print Name & Title
TRANSPORTER SECTION (Acknowledgment of receipt of matetials)
10. Transporter 1 11. Transporter 2
Name: Environmental Demolition Goup, LLC Name: Republic Services
Address: 3520 Turfway Road Address: 11563 Mosteller Road
Clty: Erlanger State: Ky Zip Code: 41018 City: Cincinnati _ State: oH Zip Code: 45241
Telephone: (859) 363-4863 Telephone: (513) 771-4200

/ - _w22/22 Nandy Eggleston, OparallonsiSafely Mansger P\(L \Q _‘q 21
Slgnatdre ate Typel/Print Name & Title Slgnature Date Type/Print Name & Title

DISPOSAL SITE SECTION

12. Discrepancy indication space

13. Waste disposal site owner or operator: Certification of recelpt of ashestos materials covered by this
manifest except as noted in item 12,

. Ridd0¢ wgar Y Riddle

Signature Date Type/Print Name & Title




Air Monitoring Test Results
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PP

SI E R RA Environmental Group, Inc:

Client: Environmental Demolition Group, LLC Date Received: 10/25/2022
3520 Turfway Road Analyzed Date:  10/26/2022
Erlanger, KY 41018 Report Date: 10/26/2022
Client Project Number: 22P-118
Project: 3371 Hamilton Cleves Road
SIERRA Project Number: EDG.1671
Sierra Analyst: Chuck Callahan
LABORATORY RESULTS
Lab Sample Client Sample Volume
Number Number Liters (L) Blank Avg. | Fibers/Fields | Fibers/mm2 Fibers/CC
22428 RA-1 369.6 NA 10/100 12.74 0.013
22429 RA-2 60 NA 12/100 15.29 0.098

Method: NIOSH 7400, Issue 2, 08-15-94
Analyst:__( - (At ("l
Chuck Callahan

Date: 10/26/2022

Note: Concentrations less than the LOQ and LOD will be reported as less than LOQ. All results will be blank corrected when blanks have been
submitted. Samples shall be assumed to be received in acceptable condition unless otherwise noted. Results are based on information supplied by
client.

1041 Straight Street, Cincinnati, OH 452714
Office 513-542-5323 Fax 513-542-6653
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Al

SIERRA ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC.

Client: Environmental Demolition Group, LLC Date Received:  11/29/2022
3520 Turfway Road Analyzed Date:  11/30/2022
Erlanger, KY 41018 Report Date: 11/30/2022

Client Project Number: 22P-118
Project: Ross Administration Building

SIERRA Project Number: EDG.1682
Sierra Analyst: Mike Bryson

LABORATORY RESULTS
Lab Sample Client Sample Volume
Number Number Liters (L) Blank Avg. Fibers/Fields Fibers/mm?2 Fibers/CC
22883 R-1 63.3 NA 0/100 <8.92 <0.054
22884 R-2 696 NA Overloaded NA NA
22885 R-3 63.3 NA 1/100 <8.92 <0.054
22886 R-4 1,128.6 NA 42/100 53.50 0.018
22887 R-5 63.3 NA 3.5/100 <8.92 <0.054
22888 R-6 379.8 NA 2/100 <8.92 <0.009

Method: NIOSH 7400, Issue 2, 08-15-94

”} ) 2
/ /e LYo~
Analyst:

Mike Bry;son
Date: 11/30/2022

Note: Concentrations less than the LOQ and LOD will be reported as less than LOQ. All results will be blank corrected when blanks have been
submitted. Samples shall be assumed to be received in acceptable condition unless otherwise noted. Results are based on information supplied by
client.

1041 STRAIGHT STREET, CINCINNATI, OH 45214
OFFICE 513-542-5323 . FAX 513-542-6653
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Notifications

www.edgllc.biz

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 o Office: 859.363.4863 o Fax: 859.363.4864



Section 1: General Information

hio Environmental Division of Air Poilution Control
Protection Agency

ﬂ hio Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement
O

o Work on projects cannot begin until 10 working days after a COMPLETE original
notification form, including payment, is submitted to Ohio EPA. The Ohio EPA Asbestos Website has form
instructions, a fee calculation worksheet, and links for online form and payment submission through eBusiness
Center. Questions? asbestos@epa.chio.gov or 614-466-0061

8/7;'0 £PRA Use Notification #:196446 Postmarked: Received: 10/26/2022 [JHand-Delivered
-Only

1. Notlflcation Information (Check all that apply)
[¥[Original | [[JRevision # (count): 0 | [Tinstallation | [JEmergency | [JAnnual [] Cancellation Project County: BUTLER

1 NESHAP Residential Exemption

% Owner, Asbestos Abatement Contractor, Billing, and Fire Department Information Revised?D
wher

Name: Ross Local School District

Is this a company? [¥] Yes

Address: 3374 Hamilton-Cleves Rd., Contact Person: Devin Huff
City: Hamilton State: OHIO Zip: 45013
Email: devin.huff@rossrams.com Phone: (513) 863-1253 Fax: () -
Asbestos Abalement Contractor (It applicable)
Name; Environmental Demolition Group, LLC License #: AC1885 Expiration Date: 1/2/2023
Address: 3520 Turfway Road, |Contact Person: Randy Eggleston
City: Erlanger State: KENTUCKY Zip:41018
Emall: reggleston@edgiic.biz | Phone: (859) 363-4863 Fax. (859) 363-4864 -

Biling Contacl {Enlily payihq Tor ofiginal holificatior)

Is this contact associated with the [JOwner, [g]Asbestos Abatement Contractor, or [[JDemolition Contractor (if not installation)?

Address: 3520 Turfway Road, Contact Person: Randy Eggleston
City: Erlanger State: KENTUCKY Zip: 41018
Email: reggleston@edglic.biz Phone: (859) 363-4863 ) Fax: (859) 363-4864
Fire Department (it applicable)
Name:
Address: , ‘ ‘ Contact Person:
City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone: () - Fax: () -
3. Ohio Asbestos Hazard Evaluation Specialist and Evaluation Procedure Revised
Evaluation Specialist: Chuck Callahan ICertiﬁcation #: £ES31960 |Expiration Date: 11/13/2023

Procedure, including analytical methods, employed to detect the presence of and to estimate the quantity of regulated asbestaoscontaining material
RACM) and Category | and Category Il non-friable asbestoscontaining materlaI:PLM DPoint Count DTEM DOther Method (Explain

elow):
4. Procedures to be followed should unexpectad RACM be discovered (check all that apply) Revigsed?,
wgttop Work and Keep | [TJEvacuate area | [g]Demarcate area | ["JContact licensed abatement contractor (chonttact district office/local air
authority

[x]Other (Explain): Contact Environmental Representative & School District. Update notification if necessary

5. Planned Demolition (check all that apply) Revised?
Describe demolition work to be performed and method(s) to be employed, including demolition techniques to be used:

Dlmplosion |_—_|Fire Training Wet Methods DManual Demolition DMechanicaI Demolition Other (Explain): Asbestos Abatement & Clean up
to accommeodate building renovations

Description of affected facility components (include aftachment if necessary): Plaster ceilings in restroom

Demolition Attachment:

Page 1 0of 4




hio Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement

Section 1: General Information

Ohio Environmental Division of Air Pollution Control
Protection Agency

6. Asbhestos Description and Engineering Controls (if asbestos is being abated) Revigsed?|
For the materiallisted in each project, describe the type(s) of ACMto be abated, engineering conirols and work practices to be used (o minimize
emissions and ensure proper waste handling:
hT)tlp{(ie of ACM to be [¥]Surfacing [Mechanical [Other:

apared:

Engineering Controls: [¥]Wet Methods [JGlove Bag [XINPE AFD [JOther:
Work Practices: [Jintact Removal [x]Manual [IMechanical [ICther:

7. Asbestos Waste Transporter (if applicable) Revised?
Transporter Name: Environmental Demolition Group
Address: 3520 Turfway Rd., | Contact Person: Randy Eggleston
City: Erlanger State: KENTUCKY Zip: 41018
Email: reggleston@edglic.biz Phone: (859) 363-4863 Fax: (859) 363-4864

8. Ashestos Waste Disposal Site (if applicable) Revlsed?:l
Name: Bavarian Landfill

Address: 12764 McCoy Forks Rd, Contact Person: Anita Butler
City: Walton State: KENTUCKY Zip: 41094
Email: anitab@bavarianwaste.com Phone: (859) 485-3265 Fax: () -
9. Emergency Demolltion (complete If you checked “Emergency” above and “Demolitlon” for any project) Revised?

A copy of the issued order, including the following information, must be attached to this notification.

Government Official Issuing Order: Title:

Agency: Authority of Order (Citation of Code):

Date of Order: Demolition Date:

Issued Order Document:

10. Emergency Renovation/Abatement (complete If you checked “Emergency” above and “Renovatlon/Abatement” for any project) Revised?,
Date of Emergency: Time of Emergency:

Description of Sudden, Unexpected Event:

Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or equipment damage:

General Notification Attachments:

11. Attestation

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code rule 3745 20 03 (A)(4)(p), | certify that at least one person trained as required by Faragraph (B) of rule
37452004 of the Administrative Code will sugervise the strip .in% and removal described by this natification. | acknowledge that the submission of
false or misleading statements is prohibited by law and | certify that facts contained in this notification are true, accurate, and complete.

Signature: Submitted Online via eBiz Date: 10/26/2022

Name: Randy Eggleston ' I Title: Operations/Safety Manager

Organization: Environmental Demolition Group, LLC
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¢ h io Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement

Section 2: Project Address Specific Information
Ohio Environmental Divislon of Air Pollution Control
Protection Agency

Page 3 of 4




@hio
Ohio Environmental

Protection Agency

Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement

Section 2: Project Address Specific Information
Division of Air Pollution Control

Please complete Section 2 for the address included with this notification. If the Froject is an

“Installation” per OAC 3745-20, complete a separate Section 2 page for each address associated with

Ohlo EPA Use Only Project ID #: 196446 - 1

his notification.

A. Facllity Description Reviged?
Building Name (if applicable): Ross Administration Bldg. Site Location (specific): Lower level "Girls" Restroom
Address: 3371 Hamilton-ross Rd. St. Rt. 128,
City: Hamilton State: OH Zip: 45013
Building Size (square feet): 60000.0 No. of Floors:3 Age (years): 85.0
Present Use: Administration Bldg. Prior Use: School
B. Type of Operation (check all that apply) Revised?
[[JPemolition Renovation / Abatement ~ Type: [g]Removal [g]Repair [JEncapsulation []Enclosure
C. Asbhestos Present? (check one) Revised?
[X]Yes [No No, previously abated  Year Abated:
D. Approximate Amount of AshestosContalning Materlals (complete table below and Sectlon 1 #6 f asbestos Is present) Revised?
Material to be Removed Material NOT fo be Removed
RACM Non-friable Asbestos-Containing Material Non-friable Asbestos-Containing Material
P I Category | Category 11 Category | ategory
font) (linear 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Surface area
on other
facility 180.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
components
(fi2)
Voiume if
length or area
cannot be 0.0
measured (fts) )
E. Asbestos Abatement Schedule and Abatement Speclalist (origina/ notification is reguired 70 working days prior to the start of work) Revised? ]
Setup Date: 11/21/2022 Abatement Date: 11/21/2022 Complete Date: 11/23/2022
Abatement Specialist Name: Juan Miranda Certification #: AS33009 Expiration Date: 7/25/2023
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
7:0t0 18:0 7:0t0 18:0 7:010 18:0
F. Demolition Contractor (if applicable) Revised?
Name:
Address:, Contact Person:
City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone: () - Fax: () -
G. Demolitlon Schedule (original notlfication Is required 10 working days prior to the start of work) Revised?
| Start Date: { Complete Date:
H. Project Hold Revised
Asbestos Abatement: Hold Begin Date: Asbestos Abatement: Work Resume Date:
Demolition: Hold Begin Date: Demolition: Work Resume Date:

Page 4 of 4



Section 1: General Information
hio Environmental Division of Air Pollution Control
Protection Agency

ﬂ h io Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement
O

Work on projects cannot begin until 10 working days after a COMPLETE original
notification form, including payment, is submitted to Ohio EPA. The Ohio EPA Asbestos Website has form
instructions, a fee calculation worksheet, and links for online form and payment submission through eBusiness
Center. Questions? asbestos@epa.ohio.qov or 614-466-0061

8/7;0 EPA Use Notification #:196446 Postmarked: Received: 11/17/2022 DHand-Delivered
niy

1. Notification Informatlon (Check all that apply)
[dOriginal | [<Revision # (count): 1 | [Jinstallation | [JEmergency | [JAnnual [] Cancellation Project County: BUTLER

[0 NESHAP Residential Exemption

20. Owner, Asbestos Abatement Contractor, Bllling, and Fire Department Information Revlsed?D
wner

Name: Ross Local School District

Is this a company? [x] Yes

Address: 3374 Hamilton-Cleves Rd., Contact Person: Devin Huff
City: Hamilton State: OHIO Zip: 45013
Email: devin.huff@rossrams.com Phone: (513) 863-1253 Fax: () -
Asbeslos Abalement Coniracior (It applicable)
Name: Environmental Demolition Group, LLC License #: AC1885 Expiration Date: 1/2/2024
Address: 3520 Turfway Road, IContact Person: Randy Eggleston
City: Edanger State: KENTUCKY Zip:41018
Email: reggleston@edglic.biz Phone: (859) 363-4863 Fax: (859) 363-4864

BIlling Contact [Entily paying ior original notication)

Is this contact associated with the [JOwner, [x]Asbestos Abatement Contractor, or [JDemolition Contractor (if not installation)?

Address: 3520 Turfway Road, Contact Person: Randy Eggleston
City: Erlanger State: KENTUCKY Zip: 41018
Email: reggleston@edgllc.biz Phone: (859) 363-4863 Fax: (859) 363-4864
Fire Department (It applicable)
Name:
Address: , | Contact Person:
City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone: () - Fax: () -
3. Ohlo Asbestos Hazard Evaluation Speclallst and Evaluation Procedure Revised

Evaluation Specialist: Chuck Callahan ICertiﬂcation #: ES31960 Expiration Date: 11/13/2023

Procedure including analytical methods, employed to detect the presence of and to estimate the quantity of regulated asbestoscontaining material

g l and Category | and Category Il non-friable asbestoscontaining material:pgPLM  [Point Count JTEM DOther Method (Explain
elow):
4. Procedures to be followed should une; RACM be discovered (check all that apply) Revised?]
@Sttop Work and Keep [JEvacuate area | [x]Demarcate area | [[JContact licensed abatement contractor @%ontact district office/local air
e ority
[x[Other (Explain): Contact Environmental Representative & School District. Update notification if necessary
5. Planned Demolitlon (check all that apply) Revised?)

Describe demolition work to be performed and method(s) to be employed, including demoalition techniques to be used:

[Jimplosion [JFire Training IZ]Wet Methods [ JManual Demolition DMechanical Demolition  []Other (Explain): Asbestos Abatement & Clean up
to accommodate building renovations

Description of affected facility components (include attachment if necessary): Plaster ceilings in restroom

Demolition Attachment:

Page 1 of 4



hio Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement

Section 1: General Information

Ohio Environmental Division of Air Pollution Control
Protection Agency

6. Asbestos Description and Englneerlng Controls (if asbestos Is balng abated) Revised?)
For the material listed in each project, describe the type{s) of o be abated, engineering controls and work practices to be used to minimize
emissions and ensure proper waste handling:
hT)t/péa of ACM to be [x]Surfacing [Mechanical [JOther:

aed.
Engineering Controls: [x]Wet Methods [JGlove Bag [KINPE [KIAFD [Other:
Work Practices: [Jintact Removal [KManual [Mechanical [JOther:

7. Asbestos Waste Transporter (If applicable) Revised
Transporter Name: Environmental Demolition Group
Address: 3520 Turfway Rd., Contact Person: Randy Eggleston
City: Erlanger State: KENTUCKY Zip: 41018
Email: reggleston@edglic.biz Phone: (859) 363-4863 Fax: (859) 363-4864

8. Asbestos Waste Disposal Site (if applicable) Revised u|
Name: Bavarian Landfill
Address: 12764 McCoy Forks Rd, Contact Person: Anita Butler
City: Walton State: KENTUCKY Zip: 41094
Email: anitab@bavarianwaste.com Phone: (859) 485-3265 Fax: () -

9. Emergency Demolltion (complete If you checked “Emergency” above and “Demolition” for any project) Revised?,

A copy of the issued order, including the following information, must be attached to this notification.

Government Official Issuing Order: Title:

Agency: Authority of Order (Citation of Code}:

Date of Order: Demolition Date:

Issued Order Document:

10. Emergency Renovatlon/Abatement (complete If you checked “Emergency” above and “Renovation/Abatement” for any project) Revised?)

Date of Emergency: Time of Emergency:

Description of Sudden, Unexpected Event:

Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or equipment damage:

General Notification Attachments:

11. Attestation

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code rule 3745 20 03 (A)(4)(p), | certify that at least one person trained as required by Faragraph (B) of rule

37452004 of the Administrative Code will sugervise the stri;?Pin and removal described by this notification. | acknowledge that the submission of

false or misleading statements is prohibited by law and 1 certify that facts contained in this notification are true, accurate, and complete.

Signature: Submitted Online via eBiz Date: 11/17/2022

Name: Randy Eggleston Title: Operations/Safety Manager

Organization: Environmental Demolition Group, LLC
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Section 2: Project Address Specific Information
Ohio Environmental Division of Air Pollution Control
Protection Agency

ﬂ h io Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement

Page 3 of 4



@hio
Ohio Environmental

Protection Agency
Please complete Section 2 for the address included with this notification. If the
“Installation” per OAC 3745-20, complete a separate Section 2 page for each address associated with

Ohio EPA Use Only Project 1D #: 196446 - 1

Notification of Demolition and Renovation/Abatement

Section 2: Project Address Specific Information
Division of Air Pollution Control

Froject is an
his notification.

A. Facllity Description Revlsed?
Building Name (if applicable): Ross Administration Bldg. Site Location (specific): Lower level "Girls" Restroom
Address: 3371 Hamilton-ross Rd. St. Rt. 128,
City: Hamilton State: OH Zip: 45013
Building Size (square feet): 60000.0 No. of Floors:3 Age (years): 85.0
Present Use: Administration Bldg. Prior Use: School
B. Type of Operation (check all that apply) Revised?
[JPemolition [x] Renovation / Abaterment — Type: [g]Removal []Repair [JEncapsulation [JEnclosure
C. Asbhestos Present? (check one) Revised?
[x]Yes [No No, previously abated Year Abated:
D. Approximate Amount of AshestosContaining Materials (complets table below and Section 1 #6 If asbestos Is present) Revised?
Materiai to be Removed Material NOT to be Removed
RACM Non-friable Asbesios-Containing Material Non-friable Asbestos-Containing Material
P I Cateqgory 1 _Category 11 Category | ategory 11
font) (finear 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Surface area
on other
facility 180.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
components
(ft2)
Volume if
length or area
cannot be 0.0
measured (fi3) :
E. Asbestos Abatement Schedule and Abatement Speclallst (original notification is required 10 working days prior to the start of work) Revised? ®
Setup Date: 11/21/2022 Abatement Date: 11/21/2022 Complete Date: 11/23/2022
| Abatement Spedialist Name: Brad Vehr Certification #: AS31084 Expiration Date: 12/2/2023
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
7:0t0 18:0 7:0to0 18:0 7:0t0 18:0
F. Demolltlon Contractor (if applicable) Revised?
Name:
Address:, Contact Person:
City: State: Zip:
Email: Phone: () - Fax: ()-
G. Demolition Schedule {original notification Is required 10 working days prior to the start of work) Revised?
l Start Date: | Complete Date: F
H. Project Hold Revised

Asbestos Abatement: Hold Begin Date: Asbestos Abatement: Work Resume Date:

Demolition: Hold Begin Date: Demoilition: Work Resume Date:
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Employee Asbestos Compliance Package

Training Certificates
License (if applicable)
Physical

Respirator Fit Test

(Physical and Respirator Fit Tests are good for one year from the issue date)

www.edgllc.biz

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 o Office: 859.363.4863 © Fax: 859.363.4864
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Concentra Medical Centers (KY)

1825 Airport Exchange BlvdSte 100 Erlanger, KY 4108d1yice Date: 09/28/2022
Phone: (859) 647-6228 Fax: (859) 372-6350

WRITTEN MEDICAL OPINION (SINGLE OR MULTI-EXPOSURE)
To be maintained in patient’s medical chart with copy to employer and patient.

EMPLOYEE NAME: Done, Victor A. EMPLOYER NAME:__Environmental Demolition Group LLC
DOB: 07/28/1961 EMPLOYER CONTACT: !

Last 4 SSN: XXX-XX-6016 CONTACT PHONE: !

JOBTITLE: !

NOTES:

This document does not replace mandated state forms where appllcab!e i

CFR 1926 Construction ____ 29 CFR 1910 General & Maritime Other

Check apylicable exposure{s) for Written Opinion: {check all that apply) 4
This form does not raplaca Silica or Beryllium Written Madical Opinions or Reports that Wmu&wrce at registration for those

axposuras.

[1 Asbestos [1 Pesticides [} Cadmium ,/ﬁ Lead [J Hazwoper/Hazmat
[} Acryonitrile {1 Benzene f] Manganese *| O Zinc oxide 00 mnorganic Mercury
[ Arsenic [J Diesel Exhaust {0 Ethylene Oxide [J Formaldehyde [1 Methylene
Chloride
O Polychlorinated 00 1,3- Butadiene {1 Hexavalent 00 Xylene/Toluene 0 Metal Working
biphenyls Chromium Fluid
{0 Other (specify):

edical examination, mcludmg a medical and work history with special emphasis on body symptoms related to
the above marked exposure(s).

i
S

ulmonary function test, including forced vital capacity (FVC) and forced expiratory volume at one second
(FEV1) in accordance with NIOSH and ATS standards. Monitor for 10-15% decline in FEV1.

[ 11view PAchestx-ray. (B read using 1LO standards required for asbestos)
Periodic chest x-ray schedules: Arsenic- annually; Cadmium- baseline and clinician's discretion;
Asbestos - sea chart balow:

Years since first exposure Age 15-35 Age 36-45 Age 45+
__Ote10 Every 5 years Every 5 years Every Syears
" 10+ Every 5 years Every 2 years Every 1 year

/{/]ﬁ medical examinations and procedures were performed by or under the supervision of a Iicehsed physician.

& employee has been informed of the results of the medical examination and/or biologic monitoring and any
medical-conditions which require further examination or treatment.

e employee has been informed of the increased risk of lung cancer attributable to the combined effect of
smoking and asbestos exposure if indicated.

The content of medical examination was determined by the physician or licensed health care provider (PLHCP)
)b/a:ed)rhe following information provided by the employer (check only items available or provided):

Description of employee’s dutles

atlon from previous medical examinations dated not performed at Concentra
1
Descriptich of personal protective equipment used or to be used

[1 ployee’s exposure levels or anticipated levels i

Single or Multi-Exposure Written Medical Opinion Letter - Revision Date: 3/16/2018
©2018 Concantra Operating Corporation All Rights Reserved, Page 1of2




Concentra Medical Centers (KY)

1825 Airport Exchange BlvdSte 100 Erlanger, KY 4108&rvice Date: 09/28/2022
Phone: (859) 647-6228 Fax: (859) 372-6350

WRITTEN MEDICAL OPINION (SINGLE OR MULTI-EXPOSURE)
To be maintained in patient’s medical chart with copy to employer and patient.

EMPLOYEE NAME: Done, Victor A, EMPLOYER NAME: Environmental Demolition Group LLC
DOB: 07/28/1961 EMPLOYER CONTACT:

Last 4 SSN: XXX-XX-6016 CONTACT PHONE:

JOB TITLE: i

Biologic Monitoring:

Blood Lead Level/ZPP! Was performed and results are normal |

Was not done
Results indicate:

/

Urine Mercury Testing!!
Benzene CBC Testing!"
Other

Was performed and results are normal
Was not done

Results indicate:

Reevaluation date:

[1]
[]
[l
[ 1 Reevaluation date:
[1]
[1
[1]
[1]

CadmiumW Was performed and results are normal

Was not done
Results indicate:
Reevaluation date:

Was performed and results are normal
Was not done

Results indicate:

Reevaluation date:

[EDER GNP NP (D DS D )

[
[
[
[
Acetylcholinesterase{RBC and plasma)” {
[
[
[

Other Lahs:

This medical monitoring evaluation indicates {check all that apply):

[ ] There are no detected medical conditions which would place the employee at an increased risk of material
health impairment from exposure to the marked exposures.

[ 1 There isfare detected medical condition{s) which would place the employee at an Increased risk of material
health impairment from exposure to the above marked exposures,

[ ] There are no limitations upon the employee’s use of personal protective clothing or equipment, including

resplrators. For methylene chioride, this includes the use of a supplied-air respirator in the negative-pressure mode, or a
gas mask with an organic-vapor canister for emergency escape.

[ 1 The following restrictions or limitations are indicated: (do not include PHI)

y
Daniel Mulling pa.c- e / 7/ ?% <
Cliniciart'sﬁagg ; 010 65858y Wan Date

Physician signature cosign: Date:

| OSHA:IF BLL <40, evary 6 months; if 540, <60 repeat every 2 months, untif lsss than 40 for 2 draws; >60 { Repeatin 2 week‘s to confirm)

or if avg of last 3 samples is >50 mandatory removal until testing <40, ACOEM/Concentra: BLL> 10 no exposure if pregnant BLL >20 x2 or >30 no

exposure, See Concentra's Lead Exposure Clinical Guidance [

' Every 6 months if <PEL, every 3 months if > PEL; test weekly if total mercury level > 0.200 mg of mercury/liter of urine, or,0.02 mg of
elemantal marcury/liter of urine. If not dacreasing in 2-4 weeks, advise specialist consult t

" Required repeat at 2 week if H/H and Platalet count 20% of prior tasting or abnormal, WBC 4,000 mm3 ar abn diff

¥ Beta 2 microglobulin, cadmium blood and random urine with creatinine, See Concentra's Cadmium ESPS for bio momtorm'g fraquency

v Basaline prior to handling pesticides (2 separate draws)}, Follow-up testing within 3 days for pesticide use >6 days in any 30 day period
baginning on the first day of handling, for total of three consacutive qualifying periods. Follow-up testing at 60 day intervls after three
qualifying periods, unlass otherwise specified, Baseline values every 2 years, CAL-OSHA. EPA,

Single or Muiti-Exposure Written Medical Opinion Letter ' Revigion Date: 3/16/2018
©2018 Concentra Operating Corporation All Rights Reserved. Page 20of 2



‘ b o
ancentra Concentra Medical Centers (KY) SerVice Date: 09/28/2022

; 1825 Airport Exchange BlvdSte 100 Erlanger, KY 4101:
! Phone: {859) 647-6228 Fax: {859) 372-6350

Physical Examination

Patieﬁt Name: Done, Victor A. Date of Birth: 07/28/1961 Employer Name; Environmental Demolition Group LLC

1

Job f)escr'

Job description was provided by the employer and has been reviewed by the examining provider. |
i
Job description hot available. Determination is based solely upon description of duties provided by th;e patient/applicant.

Examination Results for; t
Exam Type: andard Physical Examination Medical Surveillance Fit for Duty

May without limitations/restrictions.

¥ work without limitations/restrictions. Clinician review of pending test(s) may result in a change in work status.
No obvious sighs or symptoms of communicable disease.

May work only with the following limitations/restiictions:

Unable to meet physical requirements of the job.

Determination pending, additional information required, Requested information and/or additional evaluation must be completed
within 45 days, .

Remarks: *No profected health information (PHI)

Z

Daniel Muiling PA-C /

Clinic;ian’s Prin%%llfa\{ngpA2572 énwlan’/ss:ignature

#50.006585Rx
I

i
I staltus above listed as determination pending, please document status after review of additional recordsitesting:

H
i May work without limitations/restrictions.
* _ No ohvious signs or symptoms of communicable disease.

May work only with the following limitations/restiictions:

Unable to meet physical requirements of the job.

|
|
i
i
!
|

Date Final Determination Clinician’s Printed Name Clinician’s Signatuie

©Conce:n|:a@ 2020, All rights reserved. ‘N O N DOTPE - 5

Rev. 12/01£2020



Concentra’

Concentra Medical Centers (KY)

1825 Airport Exchange BlvdSte

Phone: (859) 647-6228 Fax: (859) 372-6350

Written Medical Opinion for Respirator Use

Opinién médica por escrito para el uso de respirador

Patient Name: Done Victor A

Date of Birth: _07/28/1961

IRES

Se

PCLEARWMO -1

rvice Date: _08/28/2022

100 Erlanger, KY 41018

1
i
3
!

Employee ID/AItenﬁative D

Nombre del paciente

Provide a gy to employee and employer, store in chart

his evaluation indicates employee may wear the type(s) of respirator(s)
checked below. There are no recommended limitations upon the
workplace conditions in which the respirator will be used unless
remarked in Comments section. Please note: If additionalinew types of
respiralor(s) are utilized in the future, a new respirator medical

clearanceg.is required,
/ able N, P or R. 95, 99 or 100 filtering face piece

-face respirator with particulate gas/vapor cartridges
“face respirator with particulate gas/vapor cantridges
tontained breathing apparatus (SCBA)

upplied air (loose fitting)

Powered air purifying respirator (PAPR)

[J Other:

Fecha de nacimiento

Id. del empleado/ld. alternativa
!

1

Esta evaluacion indica que el empleado puede usar el tipo (s) de
respirador (es} que se muestra a continuaéién. No hay limitaciones
recomendadas sobre tas condiciones del lugar de trabajo en las que se
usara ¢ respirador, a menos que se indique lo contrario en la seccidn
Comentarios. Tenga en cuenta: Si en el futuro se utilizan més / nueves
tipos de respiradorss, se requiere una nueva autorizacién médica para
respiradores.

Desechable pieza facial filtrante

Respirador de media cara con carttichos de particulas de gasivapor
Respirador de cara completa con cartuchos de gas/vapor de particulas
{Un equipo de respiracion auténomo)

Alre suministrado (ajuste suelto)

Respirador purificador de aire motorizado

Otro:

The employee may not wear a respirator.

El smpleado no puede usar un respirador,

Emp!oyee must schedule a medical examination prior to respirator
approval and usege.

Programar un examen meédico antes de la aprobacién del respirador

The fallowing restrictions or limitations are indicated:
'] Powered air purifying respirator (PAPR)
T3 Noemergency response or immediately dangerous to life and

h (IDLH) work
Other:

Se indican las siguientes restricciones o limitacionas:
Respirador purificador de aire motorizado

Trabajo sin respuesta de smergencia o psligro inmediato para la vida y
la salud

Otro:

The employee has been informed of the results of this evaluation and
any medical’ conditions which require further examination ar treatment,
and they'were provided with a copy of this written statement;

In person

In writing (Questionnaire review only, without the employes

1
| present)

El empleado ha sido informado de los resultados de esta evaluacién y
de cuslquier condicion médica que requiera un examsn o tratamiento
adiciona y se les proporcioné una copla de esla declaracion por escrito:

En persona
Escrito solo una revisién del Cuestionario,' empleado no presente

The employee needs to be re-evaluated by:

La empleada necesita ser reevaluada por;

Employees are to repart any difficulties in respirator use or change in

health status fo their supervisor or physicianflicensed health care
proyi

Los empleados deben informar cualquier dificultad en el uso del
respiradoer o cambio en el estado de salud.

Mam

Eyewear conversion kit needed.

Facial hair needs to be shaved to assure a tight seal on tight fitting
masks.

] Other:

DTNl Mullins PA-C
KY #PA2572  Clinician Signature:
OH #50, 006585Rx Firma del medico

Clinician Name:
Nombre del médico

RESPCLEARWMO -1

Comentatios: 'i
Se necesita un it de conversién de gafas.!

E! vello facial debe afeitarse para asegurar un clerre hermética en las
mascaras ajustadas.

Otro;

a /// /m%x/zo

Fecha

©2022 Concentra, Inc, All rights reserved.,
Rev. 02/17/2022



EDG RESPIRATOR

ENVIRONMENTAL DEMOLITION GROUP

Employee Name: Victor Done Tejeda

Respirator Information:

Type: Full Face PAPR
Manufacturer: Survive Air Model: 1080
Size: Large NIOSH #: TC21C-499
Test Performed
[rritant Smoke: X Pass: X Fail:
Saccharin: Pass: Fail:
Type: Half Face
Manufacturer: North Model: 7700
Size: Large NIOSH #: TC-84A-0590
Test Performed
[rritant Smoke: X Pass: X Fail:
Saccharin: Pass: Fail:

| certify that the above tested employee has been properly instructed on how to use and
maintain his/her respirator. An individual was available to interpret this information in
the event that the above employee does not speak English.

Certified Abatement Specialist: /\\V) /Wv/v )‘V('U“aﬂ\/’z"‘/

7
Employee: M

Expires: 09/28/2023

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 Phone (859) 363-4863 Fax (859) 363-4864
www.edgllc.biz
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Concen

Phone: (513)
WRITTEN MEDIC

Ta be maintained in patie

EMPLOYEE NAME: Vehr, Bradley D.

T

2884 East Ke hper Rd Cincinnati, OH 45241
771-2233 Fax:

IL OPINION (SINGLE OR MULTI-EXPOSURE)

Medical Centers (Ohio)

t

Service Date: 10/11/2022

(513) 612-3572

ht's medical chart with copy to employer and patient.
EMPLOYER NAME:_Environmental Demolition Group LLC

pOR: 08/25/1975
Last 4 SSN; XXX-XX-2869

JOB TITLE:

'EMPLOYER CONTACT:
CONTACT PHONE:

NOTES:

This document does not replace mandatad state forn
Employer form shall not be substituted for this writte

l‘freyed or preferred by employer, exposure spe.
Y 29CFR 1926 Construction ___29C

Check applicable exposure(s) for Written

This form does not replace Silica or Beryflium Writter

hs where applicable. :
n medical apinion that is determined to be OSHA and/or EPA compliant for listed exposures.
Lific WMO forms available to print on MyConcentra may be used alternatively,

R 1910 General & Maritime Other

Opinion: {check all that apply)

Medical Opinions or Reports that print from Concentra OccuSoutce at registration for those

exposures. N

shestos 0 Pesticides 0 Cadmium Axlead 0 Hazwoper/Hazmat
0 Acryonitrile [] Benzene [0 Manganese [ Zinc Oxide O Inorganic Mercury
{1 Arsenic [ Diesel Exhaust 0 Ethylene Oxide O Formaldehyde {1 Methylene

Chloride
O Polychlorinated 0 1,3- Butadiene [1 Hexavalent 0 Xylene/Toluene 0 Metal Working
biphenyls Chromium Fluid

O Other (specifv):
The following were performed: (check all that apply)

edical examination, including a medital and work history with special emphasis on body symptoms related to

the above marked exposure(s).

Completion and review of the OSHA questionnaire(s) {asbestos, benzene, cadmium, formaldehyde, methylene
chloride, cotton dust, and 1,3 -butadiene, vinyl chioride). :

Pulmonary function test, including forded vital capacity {(FVC) and forced expiratory volume at one second

(FEV1)in accordance with NIOSH and
}ﬁview PA chest x-ray. (B read using IL
Pariodic chest x-ray schedules: Arsenic-3

Ashestos - sae chart below:

TS standards. Monitor for 10-15%decline in FEV1.

Lstandards required for ashestos)
nnually; Cadmium- baseline and clinician's discretion;

Years since first exposure Age 15-35 Age 36-45 Age 45+
0to 10 Every 5 years Every 5 years Every 5 years
10 + Every 5 years Every 2 years Every 1 year

\b{AII medical examinations and procedy

ﬁThe employee has been informed of t
medical conditions which require furt

{ 1 The employee has been informed of t
smoking and asbestos exposure if ind

The content of medical examination was
based on the following information pro

[ 1 Description of employee’s duties
[ 1 Information from previous medical e
[ 1 Description of personal protective eq

{1 Employee’s exposure levels or anticir

Single or Multi-Exposure Written Medical Opinion L
©2018 Concentra Operating Corporation All Rights

res were performed by or under the supervision of a licensed physician.

he results of the medical examination and/or biclogic monitoring and any
her examination or treatment.

he increased risk of lung cancer attributable to the combined effect of
cated.

determined by the physician or licensed health care provider (PLHCP)
ided by the employer {check only items available or provided):

kaminations dated not performed at Concentra
uipment used or to be used

ated levels

Revision Date: 3/16/2018
Pagelof2

otter
Resarved.




Concentj? Medical Centers (Ohio)

2884 East Kemper Rd Cincinnati, OH 45241  Service Date: 10/11/2022
Phone: {513) 771-2233 Fax: (513) 612-3572

WRITTEN MEDICAL OPINION {SINGLE OR MULﬂ-EXPOSdRE)

To be maintained in patiept’s medical chart with copy to employer and patient.

EMPLOYEE NAME: Vehr, Bradley D. EMPLOYER NAME: Environmental Demolition Group LLC
DOB: 09/25/1975 EMPLOYER CONTACT: '

Last 4 SSN: XXX-XX-2069 CONTACT PHONE:

JOB TITLE:

Biologic Monitoring:

H

Blood Lead Level/ZPP! Pf"\Was performed and resuits are normal
5 e g‘o Was not done
s
0 / Results indicate:
Reevaluation date:

Urine Mercury Testing!! Was performed and results are normal

— = | —— —
[ e

Benzene CBC Testing!l Was not done
Other, Results indicate:
Reevaluation date;
Cadmiumtv Was performed and results are normal
Was not done
/ / Results Indicate:

Reevaluation date:

Acetylcholinesterase{RBC and plasma)¥ Was performed and results are normal
Was not done
Results indicate:

Reevaluation date:

P e ] e e
F O T o e B

Other Labs:

This medical monitoring evaluation indicates (check all that apply):
There are no detected medical conditions which would place the employee atan increased risk of material
health impalrment from exposure to the marked exposures.

[ 1 Thereis/are detected medical condition(s) which would place the employee at an increased risk of material
health impairment from exposure tolthe above marked exposures.
There are no limitations upon the employee’s use of personal protective clothing or equipment, including
respirators. For methylene chloride, thig includes the use of a supplied-air respirator in the negative-pressure mode, or a

gas mask with an organic-vapor canisterlfor emergency escape.
[ 1 The following restrictions or limitatidns are indjgated: (doyiot include PHI)

5 N
Shannop | Gr&_ltzb%.s,/ft / / / ﬂ/l,/ (& (-2

Clinician’s Name {printed) ining Cliniclan Date

Physician signature cosign: Date:

1 OSHA:If BLL <40, every 6 months; if >40, <60 repeat every 2 months, until less than 40 for 2 draws; >60 ( :Repeat In 2 waeks to confirm)

or if avg of last 3 samples is >50 mandatory remova| until testing <40, ACOEM/Concentra: BLL > 10 no exposure if pregnant; BLL >20 x2 or >30 no

exposure. See Concentra's Lead Exposure Clinical Goidance

¥ Every 6 months if <PEL, every 3 months if > PEL; tdst weekly if total mercury level > 0.200 mg of mercu ry/liter of urine, or 0.02 mg of
elemental mercury/liter of urine, If not decreasin% in 2-4 weeks, advise specialist consult

U Required repeat at 2 week if H/H and Platelet coubt 20% of prior testing or abnormal, WBC 4,000 mm3 or abn diff

™ Beta 2 microglobufin, cadmium blood and random] urine with creatinine. See Concentra's Cadmium ESPS for bio monitoring frequency

v Baseline prior to handling pesticides (2 separate draws). Fallow-up testing within 8 days for pesticide use >6 days in any 30 day period
beginning on the first day of handling, for total of three consecutive qualifying periods, Follow-up testing at 60 day intervals after three
qualifying periods, unless otherwise specified. Baseline values every 2 years. CAL-OSHA, EPA,

Single or Multi-Exposure Written Medical Opinion Letter Revision Date; 3/16/2018
©2018 Concentra Operating Corporation All Rights Reserved. Page20f2



l @
Concenfl'a Concentra Medical Centers (Ohio) Service Date: 10/11/2022

2884 East Kemper Rd Cincinnati, OH 45241

Phone: (513) 771-2233 Fax: (513) 612-3572
Patient Name: Vehr, Bradley D. Date of Birth: 09/25/1975 Employer Name: Environmental Demolition Group LLC

Physlcal Examination

Job Description

/&%cription was provided by the employer and has been reviewed by the examining provider.
Job description not available. Determination is based solely upon description of duties provided by the patient/applicant.

Examination Resuits for:

Exa’xm Type: Standard Physical Examination ><' Medical Surveillance Fit for Duty

| L%wvork without limitationsfrestrictions.

May work without limitations/restrictions. Clinician review of pending test(s) may resultin a change in work status.
No obvious signs or symptoms of communicable disease.
May work only with the following limitations/restrictions:

Unable to meet physical requirements of the job.

Determination pending, additional information required. Requested information andfor additional evaluation must he completed
within 45 days.

|
Reimarks: *No profected health information (PHI)

/ )

Shannon L. Grubb M.D. / / ﬂ e ‘
— |
'/—\/

1
Clinician’s Printed Name W@m{

i
*|f status above listed as determination pending, please document status after review of additional recordsitesting:

May work without limitations/restrictions.

No obvious sighs or symptoms of communicable disease.
May work only with the following limitations/restrictions:

Unable to meet physical requirements of the job.

Dz:rte Final Determination Clinician’s Printed Name Clinician’s Signature
i

@Concenha" 2020. All rights reserved. N O N DOTPE - 5
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Physician’s Written Statement

Medical Surveillance for Ashestos Exposure
Declaraclén escrita del medico
Vigilancia médica para la exposicion al asbesto

11104/2022

‘Service Date
Fecha del serviclo

Vehr, Bradley D 09/25/1975 XXX-XX~2969
Patlent Narhe Date of Birth Soclal Security Number
Nombre del paclente Fechd de Ndcinilento Nimero de seguro-sociol

& This evaluatlon Indicates emp!oyae may wear the type(s) of
respirator(s) checked below. There are ho recommended Jimitations
upan the workplace conditions in which the respirator will be used
unless remarked in Commants sectlon. Please note: If additional/new
types of respirator(s) are utillzed in the futurg, 2 new respirator
inedical clearance (s required.
€ Disposal N, P, or R, 95, 99, or 100 filtering face plece
& Half-face respirator with particulate gas/vapor cartridges
% Full-face respirator with particulaté gas/vapor cartridges
£ Self-contained breathing apparatus (SCBA)

0 Supplied air {loose fitting)
2 Powered air purlfying respirator {(PAPR)

" Esta evaluacion Indlca que e| empleado puede usar los tipos de

respiradores marcados a continuacién. No hay limitaclones

| recomendadas sobre fas condiciones del'lugar dé trabajo en las que se

utillzaré el resplrador, a menos que se indique en la seccién
Comentarlos. Tenga en cuenta: si se utilizan tipos nuevos/adicionales de

| respirador(es) en el futuro, sé requilere una nuéva autorizacién médica

para €l resplrador,
Eliminacidn N, P 0 R, Pigza facial filtrante 95, 99 6 100
Respirador de media cara con-cartuchos para partfculas de gas/vapor
Respirador fle cara completa coi cartuchos para particulas de
gas/vapor,
Apafato de resplracidn auténomo (SCBA)

0 Other: Aire suministrado (ajuste suelto):
Resplrador purificador de alre motorizado {PAPR)
Otro: .
] The employee may not wear a resplrator ' : El empleado no puede usar un respprador

‘0 Employee must schedule a medical examination prlor to respirator
approval and usage. .

El empleado débe programar un examen médico antes de la aprobacnén-
y el usg del respirador,

0 The followlng restrictions or limitations aré indicated:
O Poweréd alr purlfying respirator (PAPR)
O Noemergency response or jmmediately dangerous to life and
Health (IDLH) work
[ Other:

Se Indican las siguientes restricciones 0 llmitaclones
‘Respirador purificador de alre motorizado (PAPR)

‘Trabajo sin respuesta de emergencia o peligro Inmadlato para la vida y
‘{a satud (IDLH)
Otro:’

0 The employee has been Informed of the results of this evaluation and
any madical:conditions which require further examination or
treatment, and they are provided with a copy of this wrltten
statement:

- O Inperson
O Inwriting (Questlonnaire review only, without the

El empleado ha sido informado de los resultados de esta evaluaciony
cualquier condictén médica que requiera un examen ¢ tratamiernito
adiclonal, y se le-proporclona una copla de esta declaracién escrita
En pérsona ]
Por escrito’ (solo revisién del cuestionario, sin la-presencia del
empleado)

employee present)
1/-0%-20%

¥ Theemployee needsto be ré-evaluated by:
Employees are to report any difficultles in respirator use or change in
‘health status to thelr supervisor or physician/licensed health. care
provsder

El empleado necesita sér reevaluado por:

Los empleados deben Informar cualquier dificultad en el uso del
respiraddr o camblo en el estado de salud a susupenvisor o
médico/proveedor de atericién médica autorlizado,

1 Gomments;
0 Eyewear conversion kit needed
O fdclal hair needs to be shaved to assure a tight seal on tight, fitting
masks
0 Other

| Comentarios:

Se necesita un kit de conversién de gafas

El vello facial debe afeitarse para asegurar un sellado hermético en
maéscaras ajustadas

Otro:

7////4//%

Keith Everitt, FNP, RN, MSN

[0 - 2527

Physician 5 Signature
Firma del medico

Physician’s Printed Name Date
Nombre impreso del medico Fechn

725 /” //7\1// %V&'M c/) ﬂ"s/&/// \ ﬁ"/&&%% 338-3610

Physiclan’s Address (Stregt, City, State, Zip Code)
Bireccién del médico {calle, ciutiod, estado, codigo postal)

Revlsed Novernber 2022

Telephone Number
Numero de teléfono



EDG RESPIRATOR

ENVIRONMENTAL DEMOLITION GROUP

Employee Name: Bradley Vehr

Respirator Information:

Type: Full Face PAPR
Manufacturer: Survive Air Model: 1080
Size: Medium NIOSH #: TC21C-499
Test Performed
[rritant Smoke: X Pass: X Fail:
Saccharin; Pass: Fail:
Type: Half Face
Manufacturer: North Model: 7700
Size: Medium NIOSH #: TC-84A-0590
Test Performed
Irritant Smoke; X Pass: X Fail:
Saccharin: Pass: Fail:

| certify that the above tested employee has been properly instructed on how to use and
maintain his/her respirator. An individual was available to interpret this information in
the event that the above employee does not speak English.

Certified Abatement Specialist: g

Employee: 4%_

Expires: 10/11/2023

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 Phone (859) 363-4863 Fax (859) 363-4864
www.edglic.biz



EDG RESPIRATOR

ENVIRONMENTAL DEMOLITION GRQUP

Employee Name: Bradley Vehr

Respirator Information:

Type: Full Face PAPR
Manufacturer: Survive Air Model: 1080
Size: Medium NIOSH #: TC21C-499
Test Performed
[rritant Smoke: X Pass: X Fail:
Saccharin: Pass: Fail:
Type: Half Face
Manufacturer: North Model: 7700
Size: Medium NIOSH #: TC-84A-0590
Test Performed
[rritant Smoke: X Pass: X Fail:
Saccharin: Pass: Fail:

| certify that the above tested employee has been properly instructed on how to use and
maintain his/her respirator. An individual was available to interpret this information in
the event that the above employee does not speak English.

Certified Abatement Specialist: é 4 % R

Employee: <~
M

Expires: 11/04/2023

3520 Turfway Road, Erlanger, KY 41018 Phone (859) 363-4863 Fax (859) 363-4864
www.edgllc.biz
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I\'l.;l!! . L
L RESPIRATOR
FIT TEST

Employee Name: Maria Canalez

Respirator Information:

'Type‘:a Full Face PAPR.
— SurviveAir _ Model:
.7 Medium ____  NIOSH3#
Test Performed
Pass:
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